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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCE 
Joan Scocco, Dean, jscocco@brookdalecc.edu 

Carol DiBuccio, Administrator-Humanities, cdibuccio@brookdalecc.edu 
Trupti Ashar, Administrator-Business & Social Science, tashar@brookdalecc.edu 

 
Division of Business – Michelle Zuppe, mzuppe@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dean 
 Accounting, Business, Economics – Thomas Vorbach, Dept. Chair, tvorbach@brookdalecc.edu  
 Fashion & Marketing - Annmarie Hughes, Dept. Chair, amhughes@brookdalecc.edu 
 Culinary Arts/Hospitality Management – Chad Schoonveld, Dept. Chair, cschoonveld@brookdalecc.edu  
 Criminal Justice & Legal Studies –Jacquelynn Seely, jseely@brookdalecc.edu and Michael Sullivan,  

msullivan@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-Chairs   
 

Division of English and College Success – Michele Locandro, mlocandro@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dean 
 English – Nicolette Nicola, Dept. Chair, nnicola@brookdalecc.edu,  

• Elana Maloney, emaloney@brookdalecc.edu & Heather Revesz, hrevesz@brookdalecc.edu Assistant Dept. 
Chairs  

 College Success – Sabrina Mathues, smathues@brookdalecc.edu & Jennifer Salvo, jsalvo@brookdalecc.edu Dept. 
Co-Chairs 

 
Division of Humanities & Social Science – Christine Greco-Covington, cgrego@brookdalecc.edu , Assistant Dean 
 Anthropology, Philosophy & Sociology – Matthew Kalos, mkalos@brookdalecc.edu & Carl Thomas, 

rthomas@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-Chairs  
 History & Political Science – Thomas Cioppa, tcioppa@brookdalecc.edu & Ashley Zampogna-Krug, 

azampognakrug@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-Chairs  
 ESL, Languages & Speech – Deborah DeBlasio, ddeblasio@brookdalecc.edu & Barbara Baron, 

bbaron@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-Chairs 
 Education & Psychology - Ave Latte, alatte@brookdalecc.edu & Sara Burrill, sburrill@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-

Chairs 
 Communication Media & Performing Arts – Matthew Montemorano, mmonemorano@brookdalecc.edu, John 

Bukovec, jbukovec@brookdalecc.edu, Keith Heimann, kheimann@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-Chairs 
 

EDUCATIONAL ACCESS & INNOVATION 
William Burns, Associate Vice President, wburns@brookdalecc.edu 

James McCarthy, Administrator, jamesmccarthy@brookdalecc.edu 
 

Bankier Library – William McNelis, Director, Library, wmcnelis@brookdalecc.edu 
 Bankier Library – Valerie Bonilla, Dept. Chair, vbonilla@brookdalecc.edu 
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SCHOOL OF STEAM AND HEALTH SCIENCES 

James Crowder, Dean, jcrowder@brookdalecc.edu 
Mary Rose Boutote, Administrator-STEAM, mboutote@brookdalecc.edu  

Susan Scarangella, Administrator-Health Sciences, sscarangella@brookdalecc.edu 
 

Division of Arts, Design, Science & Technology – Claire Smuga, csmuga@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dean  
 Art – Amy Faris, afaris@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Chair 
 Design – Celeste Chirichello, cchirichello@brookdalecc.edu & Trent Welcome, twelcome@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. 

Co-Chairs 
 Biology - Gitanjali Kundu, gkundu@brookdalecc.edu & Sally Kimble, skimble@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Co-Chairs 
 Chemistry & Environmental Science – William Boyke, wboyke@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Chair 
 Automotive Technology – Ivan Anderson, Dept. Chair, ianderson@brookdalecc.edu 

 
Division of Math, Computer Science, Physics & Engineering – Karina Ochs, kochs@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dean 
 Mathematics & Computer Science –Michael Nolan, mnolan@brookdalecc.edu, Dept. Chair 

• Kevin Holl, kholl@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dept. Chair-Computer Science 
• Arianne Pathak, apathak@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dept. Chair-Math Lab 
• Samantha Doluweera, sdoluweera@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dept. Chair-Math-Assessment, Bookstore, 

Curriculum 
• Spyro Roubos, sroubos@brookdalecc.edu, Assistant Dept. Chair-Technology 

 Physics & Engineering – Nancy Liu, nliu@brookdalecc.edu & Michael Qaissaunee, mqaissaunee@brookdalecc.edu, 
Dept. Co-Chairs  

 
Division of Health Science – Jayne Edman, jedman@brookdalecc.edu, Associate Dean 
 Allied Health – Carol Schedel, Dept. Chair, cschedel@brookdalecc.edu 
 Nursing – Tara Rostron-Lorenz, Dept. Chair, trostron@brookdalecc.edu 
 

STUDENT SERVICES 
Christopher Jeune, Executive Director, Student Services, cjeune@brookdalecc.edu 
Alyssa Provine, Administrator, Enrollment & Student Services, aprovine@brookdalecc.edu 

 
Counseling 
 Counseling - Cathleen Goode, Dept. Chair, cgoode@brookdalecc.edu 
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